Feb.25, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: 2AJN6-K2

## To the Commission:

We (ShenZhen Tadpole Industrial Design Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize Shenzhen Hengxintai Electronics Co., Ltd. to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: 2AJN6-K2 (the grant date: 09/14/2016)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: 2ADOZSTBT12

Shenzhen Hengxintai Electronics Co., Ltd.

Floor#4, Building#8, Xinghui Industrial Zone, Yanchuan, Songgang

Town, Shenzhen, China

Sincerely yours,

Peng Occ

ShenZhen Tadpole Industrial Design Co., Ltd Peng Du